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Woodfarm Education Centre (WEC)	
1 Burns Grove, Rouken Glen, Giffnock G46 7HF 

 

(Large Detached Building with extensive free parking facilities, opposite Woodfarm High School on Robslee Road) 

WEC 2017 Ramadhan Programme (1438AH) 
 

 

 ”Dua for opening fast:“O Allah I have fasted for you, upon your provision I open the fast      اللَّھمَُّ لكََ صُمْتُ وَعَلىَ رِزْقكَِ أفَْطرَْتُ 
	

Selected	WEC	Ramadhan	Activities/Events	(see	WEC	website/Newsletter/FB	for	other	on-going/forthcoming	activities/events)	
	

• Daily	WEC	Journey	Through	the	Quran	(Tafseer	in	Urdu	for	Sisters),	10AM-1PM	everyday,	starting	Sat,	20	May	(Free	drop-in	class)	
• WEC	Quran	English	Word-to-Word	&	Tafseer	classes	continue	for	Sisters,	every	Monday,	7PM-8.30PM	
• Annual	WEC	Children	Summer	School	(after	Ramadan)	Dates	to	be	confirmed	-	to	reserve	your	place,	email	WEC	admin	(details	below)	
• WEC	Children’s	Quran	&	Islamic	Studies	School,	Mon-Thur,5-6PM	&	Daily	Reminders	after	Asar	by	WEC	Imam:	Shaykh	Zain	Amir	
• Sound	for	the	Soul:	Qiyam	Ul-Layl	(Late	Night	Prayers	-	Tear	jerking	Quran	recitation,	followed	by	collective	dua	for	world	peace,	led	by	WEC	
Imam,	Qari	Zain	Amir),	every	night,	for	the	last	blessed	Ashara	(10days)	of	Ramadhan.	Brothers	&	Sisters	both	welcome	(free	refreshments)	

• 5th	Annual	WEC	Careers	Advice	Day:	“Growing	Ambitions”	(Date	to	be	confirmed)	&	Annual	East	Renfrewshire	Diversity	Day,	7	Sep	2017	
• WEC	CCF	Climate	Change	Project:	GreenGuardians	–	a	range	of	exciting	events	planned,	including	Cycling	activities,	Growing	Workshops,	
Up-cycling	sessions,	Nature	appreciation	groups	&	lots	more.	Sign-up	for	activities	by	emailing	contact	details	to:	info@greenguardians.org.uk	

• Regular	classes	resume	after	Ramadhan:	WEC	iSyllabus	School	(Y1-4),	WEC	Young	Believers,	SQA	Tuition	Club,	WEC	Mother&Toddler,	Youth	
Club,	Ladies	Taekwondo&lots	more!	Register	FREE	(or	to	obtain	more	info.)	for	any	event/class,	e-mail:	admin@woodfarmeducationcentre.org.uk	

[1]	These	Sehri	Times	are	understood	to	be	followed	by	most	Glasgow	mosques	(including	Central	Mosque	&	Madressa	Taleem-ul	Islam);	
Some	mosques	follow	different	times-see	their	websites	for	details.	For	advice,	consult	your	local	Imam.	[2]	WEC	Jumah	(for	Schools)	at	3PM	

Khatam-e-Quran	programme	(for	the	whole	family)	after	Taraweeh	prayers	on	night	of	28th	Ramadhan		
Sadaqat-ul-Fitr	(Compulsory	Fitrana):	£3	per	person-1st	Eid	Jamat:	7.30am	&	2nd	Jamat:	9.30am	(Families	welcome	to	both)	

Daily On-line/Radio transmission of live WEC Talks & Prayers all year round. Order your receiver now by email! 

Ramadhan 
1437AH 

  Day    Date Sehri   
ends [1]             

Fajar 
Jamat 

  Sunrise    Zohr   
/Jumah [2] 

  Asar     
  Jamat 

   Iftaar 
(Maghrib) 

Isha Jamat 
(& Tarawih) 

* Fri 26-May 03:10 3:30AM 4:42AM 2PM 7.30PM 9:49PM 11:20PM 
1 Sat 27-May 03:08   3:30     04:41 2.00 7.30 9:51 11:20 
2 Sun 28-May 03:07 3:30 04:40 2.00 7.30 9:52 11:20 
3 Mon 29-May 03:04 3:25 04:38 2.00 7.30 9:54 11:20 
4 Tue 30-May 03:02 3:25 04:37     2.00 7.30 9:55 11:20 
5 Wed 31-May 02:59 3:25 04:36 2.00 7.30 9:57 11:20 
6 Thur   1-June 02:57 3:25 04:35 2.00 7.30 9:58 11:20 
7  Fri 2-June 02:54 3:20 04:34 Jumah 7.30 9:59 11:20 
8  Sat 3-June 02:52 3:20 04:33 2.00 7.30 10:01 11:20 
9 Sun 4-June 02:50 3:20 04:32 2.00 7.30 10:02 11:20 

10 Mon 5-June 02:47 3:10 04:31 2.00 7.30 10:03 11:20 
11 Tue 6-June 02:44 3:10 04:30     2.00 7.30 10:04 11:20 
12 Wed   7-June 02:42 3:10 04:30 2.00 7.30 10:05 11:20 
13 Thur 8-June 02:40 3:10 04:29 2.00 7.30 10.06 11:20 
14 Fri 9-June 02:37 3:00 04:28 Jumah 7.30 10.07 11:30 
15 Sat 10-June 02:34 3.00 04:28 2.00 7.30 10:08 11:30 
16 Sun 11-June 02:32 3.00 04:27 2.00 7.30 10:09 11:30 
17  Mon 12-June 02:30 2.50 04:27 2.00 7.30 10:10 11:30 
18  Tue 13-June 02:27 2.50 04:26 2.00 7.30 10:10 11:30 
19 Wed 14-June 02:25 2.50 04:26 2.00 7.30 10:11 11:30 
20  Thur 15-June 02:23 2.50 04:26 2.00 7.30 10:12 11:30 
21  Fri 16-June 02:20 2:45 04:26 Jumah 7.30 10:12 11:30 
22  Sat 17-June 02:19 2.45 04:26 2.00 7.30 10:13 11:30 
23  Sun 18-June 02:17 2:45 04:26 2.00 7.30 10:13 11:30 
24  Mon 19-June 02:16 2:40 04:26 2.00 7.30 10:13 11:30 
25 Tue 20-June 02:15 2:40 04:26 2.00  7.30 10:13 11:30 
26 Wed 	21-June 02:15   2:40 04:26 2.00 7.30 10:14 11:30 
27 Thur 22-June 02:15 2:40 04:26 2.00 7.30 10:14 11:30 
28 Fri 23-June 02:15 2:40 04:27 Jumah 7.30 10:14 11:30 
29 Sat 24-June 02:16 2:40 04:27 2.00 7.30 10:14 11:30 
30 Sun 25-June 02:18 2:40 04:27 2.00 7.30 10:14 11:30 


